

Contact: Joe Eckley

Day Air Credit Union, Inc. Email: jeckley@dayair.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

(July 1, 2021)

Day Air Credit Union Honored as a Best Place To Work In Dayton

Kettering, Ohio, July 1, 2021 – Day Air Credit Union is proud to announce it is once again being honored as a Best Place to Work in Dayton, by the Dayton Business Journal.

"I take great pride knowing that in addition to providing a better banking experience for our members, we're fostering an environment of growth and fun that our associates value," said Day Air Credit Union President and CEO Bill Burke.

Each year the Dayton Business Journal surveys employees in the Greater Miami Valley area about work-life balance, flexibility, benefits, leadership, and culture at their companies. Day Air employees cited benefits such as flexibility, career growth, loan discounts, the



employee wellness program, generous benefits package and a commitment to work-life balance.

Employees also noted Day Air's supportive, family-oriented culture and promote from within philosophy as highlights of working at Day Air. More than 10 Day Air associates have been promoted internally since January 2020, noted Burke.

"Our people are the reason for continued success each year," said Burke. "We ask our associates to make a difference in the lives of members, so it only makes sense to focus on and invest in them. When our associates benefit, our members benefit."

Day Air has more than 100 associates who work at their convenient locations throughout the Miami Valley. This year's honor comes in addition to Day Air being named one of the Miami Valley's Top 100 Businesses by the Dayton Business Journal in 2021.

About Day Air Credit Union

Established in 1945, proudly serves businesses and residents of the Miami Valley in southwest Ohio. With over \$570 million in assets and more than 47,000 members, Day Air is a not-for-profit, full-service financial cooperative. Credit Union members have access to thousands of surcharge-free ATMs and shared branches nationwide. Membership is open to people living, working, worshiping or attending school in the Miami Valley. Visit dayair.org for more information.